© June 2011 Littelfuse POWR-GARD Productswww.littelfuse.com
Fuseblock Datasheet
1
Class CC/CD FuseBloCk
Description
Space-saving 600 V, 30 A and 60 A molded case
fuseblocks with side barriers for isolation. Flexible terminal
arrangements — Class CC are available with type C box
lug, type SQ screw, or type PQ pressure plate terminals
Features/Benefits
•	 DIN Rail (snap-to-release) mountable optional
•	 Universal mounting holes for easy replacement
•	 Rejection feature that prevents the insertion of fuses
with lower interrupting rating or voltage ratings
•	 Clip design reduces resistance and heat
•	 Non DIN Rail fuseblocks have interlocking feature
allowing ganging to produce a fuseblock with any
number of poles
Ordering Information
Specifications
Voltage Rating: 600 VAC/600 VDC
Ampere Ratings: Class CC: 30 A
 Class CD: 60 A
Dielectric strength: 1200 V minimum
Clip/terminals: Tin-plated copper alloy
Box lug: Copper
Screw and captive
pressure plate: Zinc-plated steel
Base: Thermoplastic
 UL94 V-0 flammability rating
Approvals: Class CC/CD: UL Listed (File No. E14721)
 Class CD: CSA Certified (File No. LR73091)
 Class CC: CSA Certified (File No. LR7316)
Environmental: RoHS Compliant
 Lead (Pb) Free
Recommended Fuses
Class CC Blocks:
CCMR
KLDR
KLKR
Class CD Blocks:
CCMR
Web Resources
Sample requests, downloadable CAD drawings and other
technical information:
Class CD 60 A Fuseblocks
amp
Rating poles oRDeRing numBeR ConneCtoR type toRQue WiRe Range WiRe type Base temp Rating snap to
Release inDiCation
60
1 LFC600601CID
Box Lug
5.6 N-m (50 in-lbs)
2.8 N-m (25 in-lbs)
2-4 AWG
6-14 AWG
CU-AL Solid /
Stranded
125˚C • •2 LFC600602CID
3 LFC600603CID
Class CC 30 A Fuseblocks
amp
Rating poles
oRDeRing numBeR
ConneCtoR type toRQue WiRe Range WiRe type Base temp
non-Din* DinR
30
1 L60030C1C L60030C1CDINR
Box Lug
5.6 N-m (50 in-lbs)
2.8 N-m (25 in-lbs)
2-4 AWG
6-14 AWG
CU-AL Solid /
Stranded
125˚C2 L60030C2C L60030C2CDINR
3 L60030C3C L60030C3CDINR
30
1 L60030C1PQ L60030C1PQDINR
Pres sure Plate
w/Q.C. Terminal
5.6 N-m (50 in-lbs)
2.8 N-m (25 in-lbs)
2-4 AWG
6-14 AWG
CU-AL Solid /
Stranded
125˚C2 L60030C2PQ L60030C2PQDINR
3 L60030C3PQ L60030C3PQDINR
30
1 L60030C1SQ L60030C1SQDINR
Screw
w/Q.C. Terminal
5.6 N-m (50 in-lbs)
2.8 N-m (25 in-lbs)
2-4 AWG
6-14 AWG
CU-AL Solid /
Stranded
125˚C2 L60030C2SQ L60030C2SQDINR
3 L60030C3SQ L60030C3SQDINR
* Gangable
Note: Quick Connect Terminals are rated at 20 A
© June 2011 Littelfuse POWR-GARD Productswww.littelfuse.com
Fuseblock Datasheet
2
Class CC Dimensions in mm (inches)
DIN Rail Mountable
Class CC Dimensions in inches (mm)
Non-DIN Rail Mountable
Class CC/CD FuseBloCks
35.56
[1.400]
84.97
[3.345]
76.20
[3.000]
4.47
[0.176]
38.10
[1.500]
19.05
[0.750]
8.53
[0.336]
35.56
[1.400]
84.97
[3.345]
76.20
[3.000]
38.10
[1.500]
�
�
5.47
[0.215]
38.10
[1.500]
4.36
[0.172]
3.19
[0.125]
(2) places
5.32
[0.209]
8.64
[0.340]
L30030G3SQDINR
59.94 [2.360]
76.20 [3.000]
35.56 [1.400]
84.56 [3.329]
(2) PLACES
4.47 [0.176]
(3) PLACES
19.05 [0.750]
(2) PLACES
8.89 [0.350]
(3) PLACES
38.10 [1.500]
UNLATCHED
30 A
1-pole
30 A
1-pole
30 A
2-pole
30 A
3-pole
30 A
3-pole
30 A
2-pole
1.89"
[48.0]
3.35"
[85.09]
3.35"
[85.09]
3.35"
[85.09]
1.01"
[25.65]
1 POLE 2 POLE 3 POLE ADDER
0.783"
[19.89]
3.0"
[76.2]
1.533"
[38.15]
2.283"
[57.15]
1.25"
[31.75]
1 POLE 2 POLE 3 POLE
3.12"
[79.25]
1.01"
[25.65]
1.01"
[25.65]
2.12"
[53.85]
3.0"
[76.2]
3.0"
[76.2]
3.35"
[85.09]
© June 2011 Littelfuse POWR-GARD Productswww.littelfuse.com
Fuseblock Datasheet
3
Class CD Dimensions in mm (inches)
DIN Rail Mountable
Class CC/CD FuseBloCks
29.2 [1.15]
49.5 [1.95]
7.3 [0.29]12.1 [0.48]
94.1 [3.70]
3.6 [0.14]
R2.2 [0.09]
TYP.
9.8 [0.39]
21.9 [0.86]
36.5 [1.44]
55.9 [2.20]
9.8 [0.39]
21.9 [0.86]
36.5 [1.44]
48.6 [1.91]
82.6 [3.25]
49.5 [1.95]
60 A
1-pole
60 A
3-pole
60 A
2-pole
Мы молодая и активно развивающаяся компания в области  поставок
электронных компонентов. Мы поставляем  электронные  компоненты
отечественного и импортного производства напрямую от производителей и с
крупнейших складов мира.
Благодаря сотрудничеству с мировыми поставщиками мы осуществляем
комплексные и плановые поставки   широчайшего   спектра электронных
компонентов.
Собственная  эффективная  логистика и склад в обеспечивает надежную
поставку продукции в точно указанные сроки по всей России.
Мы осуществляем  техническую поддержку нашим клиентам и
предпродажную проверку качества продукции. На  все поставляемые продукты
мы предоставляем  гарантию .
Осуществляем поставки продукции под контролем ВП МО РФ на
предприятия военно-промышленного комплекса  России , а также работаем в
рамках 275 ФЗ с открытием отдельных счетов в уполномоченном банке. Система
менеджмента качества компании соответствует требованиям ГОСТ ISO 9001.
Минимальные сроки поставки, гибкие цены, неограниченный
ассортимент  и индивидуальный подход к клиентам являются основой для
выстраивания долгосрочного и эффективного сотрудничества с предприятиями
радиоэлектронной промышленности, предприятиями  ВПК и научно-
исследовательскими  институтами России.
С нами вы становитесь  еще успешнее!
Наши контакты:
Телефон: +7 812 627 14 35
Электронная почта: sales@st-electron.ru
Адрес: 198099, Санкт-Петербург,
Промышленная ул, дом № 19, литера Н,
помещение 100-Н Офис 331